RESOLUTION NO. 190

AUTHORIZING AN AGREEMENT WITH ALBANY MEDICAL CENTER HOSPITAL REGARDING MORGUE AND LABORATORY SERVICES

Introduced: 5/11/15 By Health Committee:

WHEREAS, By Resolution No. 302 for 2011, this Honorable Body authorized a five-year agreement with Albany Medical Center Hospital regarding Morgue and Laboratory services term June 1, 2011 to May 31, 2016, and

WHEREAS, The Albany Medical Center is a comprehensive health science center with extensive experience providing state of the art morgue and laboratory services to Albany County, and

WHEREAS, The County Coroner's Office has requested authorization to enter into the final year of the five-year agreement with Albany Medical Center for morgue and laboratory services in the amount of \$832 per case from June 1, 2015 to May 31, 2016, now, therefore be it

RESOLVED, By the Albany County Legislature that the County Executive is authorized to enter into the final year of a five-year agreement with Albany Medical Center for morgue and laboratory services in the amount of \$832 per case from June 1, 2015 to May 31, 2016, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the County Attorney is authorized to approve said agreement as to form and content, and, be it further

RESOLVED, That the Clerk of the County Legislature is directed to forward certified copies of this resolution to the appropriate County Officials.

Adopted by unanimous vote. 5/11/15 Ms. Busch abstained.